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Lancashire Cross Country Championships
 at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday 7th January 2023

   U11 Boys  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Num Name Club Time
1 394 Albert Yates Preston Harriers     6:25
2 19 Charlie Dobson Rossendale Harriers & Ac     6:27
3 20 Harry Hopkinson Rossendale Harriers & Ac     6:29
4 405 Finn Morrison Blackburn Harriers & Ac     6:34
5 3 Jasper Hall Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac     6:35
6 16 Morgan Watson Chorley Athletic And Triathlon     6:37
7 10 Leighton Curphey Manx Harriers     6:38
8 8 Matthew Bennett Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H     6:39
9 43 Thomas Stewart Chorley Athletic And Triathlon     6:40
10 30 Max Unthank Trawden Athletic Club     6:57
11 28 Jack Mitchell Trawden Athletic Club     7:01
12 27 George Earl Trawden Athletic Club     7:01
13 435 Alex Smialek Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers     7:08
14 1 Theo Addy Blackburn Harriers & Ac     7:09
15 423 Max Walkden Unattached     7:10
16 5 Harry Lowde Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers     7:11
17 4 Harry Posner Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac     7:13
18 424 Zachary Macleod Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H     7:18
19 12 Orry Teare Northern (isle Of Man) Ac     7:19

20 14 Ryker Hanson Pendle Athletic Club     7:21
21 421 Carrie Brogan Manx Harriers     7:21
22 17 Arthur Grenfell Rossendale Harriers & Ac     7:22
23 6 Joe Maguire Lancaster & Morecambe Ac     7:23
24 22 Alexander Ball Rossendale Harriers & Ac     7:29
25 24 Saul Braithwaite Trawden Athletic Club     7:29
26 18 Cole Marsden Rossendale Harriers & Ac     7:32
27 13 Leo Woodward Northern (isle Of Man) Ac     7:35
28 21 Harry Walker Rossendale Harriers & Ac     7:36
29 396 Thomas O’Reilly Chorley Athletic And Triathlon     7:40
30 391 Jack Parrington Lancaster & Morecambe Ac     7:41
31 23 Lucas Birkett Trawden Athletic Club     7:43
32 7 Ruben Heath Lancaster & Morecambe Ac     7:46
33 15 Charlie Benson Preston Harriers     7:47
34 11 Jack Teare Northern (isle Of Man) Ac     7:52
35 410 Jasper Raby Chorley Athletic And Triathlon     7:54
36 2 Charlie Turner Blackburn Harriers & Ac     8:17
37 31 Theo Unthank Trawden Athletic Club     9:11

   U11 Boys  —  TEAM RESULTS

  1  Rossendale Harriers & Ac      49  — 2 Charlie Dobson 3 Harry Hopkinson 21 Arthur Grenfell 23 Alexander Ball
  2  Trawden Athletic Club      57  — 10 Max Unthank 11 Jack Mitchell 12 George Earl 24 Saul Braithwaite
  3  Chorley Athletic And Triathlon      77  — 6 Morgan Watson 9 Thomas Stewart 28 Thomas O’Reilly 34 Jasper Raby

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

   U11 Girls  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Num Name Club Time
1 57 Eve Martin Western Athletic Club (isle Of     6:52
2 413 Ellie Blackhurst Preston Harriers     7:00
3 58 Isabella Quaye Western Athletic Club (isle Of     7:07
4 49 Iona Bell Rossendale Harriers & Ac     7:18
5 48 Georgina Benson Preston Harriers     7:23
6 47 Georgina Andrews Preston Harriers     7:24
7 54 Mione Todd Trawden Athletic Club     7:27
8 42 Ava Winstanley Chorley Athletic And Triathlon     7:32
9 59 Megan Williamson Western Athletic Club (isle Of     7:33
10 37 Lily-Rose McMinnis Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac     7:35
11 35 Amelia Pacelli Blackburn Harriers & Ac     7:37
12 52 Elsie Duffy Rossendale Harriers & Ac     7:37
13 45 Tara Nelson Manx Harriers     7:44
14 36 Maggie Belfield Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac     7:52
15 417 Lexie McLean Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers     8:00

16 60 Mollie McMullan Western Athletic Club (isle Of     8:02
17 40 Amelia Pendlebury Chorley Athletic And Triathlon     8:07
18 46 Tallulah Wilson Manx Harriers     8:13
19 432 Jenna McKinlay Blackburn Harriers & Ac     8:23
20 38 Chloe Senior Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac     8:27
21 39 Esme Rutter Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac     8:35
22 50 Eva McClymont Rossendale Harriers & Ac     8:44
23 393 Millie O’Mahoney Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac     8:57
24 436 Eleanor Reeder Trawden Athletic Club     8:58
25 416 Stephanie McLean Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers     9:02
26 51 Amelia Smith Rossendale Harriers & Ac     9:06
27 53 Anna Gill Trawden Athletic Club     9:06
28 56 Elizabeth Clennell Western Athletic Club (isle Of     9:29
29 406 Rosa Rutter Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac     9:34
30 418 Jennifer Irving Horwich R M I Harriers     9:53

   U11 Girls  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  Western Athletic Club (isle Of      29  — 1 Eve Martin 3 Isabella Quaye 9 Megan Williamson 16 Mollie McMullan
  2  Rossendale Harriers & Ac      64  — 4 Iona Bell 12 Elsie Duffy 22 Eva McClymont 26 Amelia Smith
  3  Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac      65  — 10 Lily-Rose McMinnis 14 Maggie Belfield 20 Chloe Senior 21 Esme Rutter
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Lancashire Cross Country Championships
 at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday 7th January 2023

   Under 13 - Boys  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Num Name Club Time
1 66 Jack Baranowski Blackburn Harriers & Ac    10:15
2 86 Henry Stennett Northern (isle Of Man) Ac    10:21
3 90 Samuel Ridgway Preston Harriers    10:22
4 75 William Grundy Chorley Athletic And Triathlon    10:39
5 443 Hugh Smith Preston Harriers    10:45
6 65 Will Pease Barlick Fell Runners    10:47
7 72 William Kershaw Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac    10:51
8 71 Archie Belfield Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac    11:14
9 77 Archie Lorimer Hyndburn Ac    11:22
10 88 Lewis Nelson Preston Harriers    11:24
11 400 Theo Robinson Blackburn Harriers & Ac    11:26
12 85 Zac Woodward Northern (isle Of Man) Ac    11:27
13 95 Francis Vidler Rossendale Harriers & Ac    11:34
14 87 Samuel Bates Preston Harriers    11:38
15 89 Lucas Parkin Preston Harriers    11:45
16 68 George Holman Blackburn Harriers & Ac    12:02
17 91 Isaac Snape Rossendale Harriers & Ac    12:08
18 67 Liam Bennison Blackburn Harriers & Ac    12:11
19 80 William Roberts Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H    12:12
20 84 Oliver McBurney Lytham St Annes Rr Club    12:17
21 422 Harry Walkden Chorley Athletic And Triathlon    12:23
22 76 Elliot James Chorley Athletic And Triathlon    12:26

23 409 Benedict Raby Chorley Athletic And Triathlon    12:30
24 431 Tony Nixon Barlick Fell Runners    12:32
25 403 Tim Perry Northern (isle Of Man) Ac    12:34
26 73 Ewan Leitch Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac    12:56
27 99 Sam Midgley Trawden Athletic Club    13:06
28 93 Sebastian Morris Rossendale Harriers & Ac    13:08
29 98 James Hindle Trawden Athletic Club    13:10
30 408 Joe Teare Northern (isle Of Man) Ac    13:12
31 438 Lewis Burt Pendle Athletic Club    13:15
32 69 Zak Tobin-Bennett Blackburn Harriers & Ac    13:33
33 94 Rddie Mitchell Rossendale Harriers & Ac    13:58
34 83 Zack Roach Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H    14:03
35 79 Arthur Dickinson Lancaster & Morecambe Ac    14:17
36 82 Finlay Roach Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H    14:20
37 433 Alex Blanchet Burnley Ac    14:33
38 70 Vincent Bateman Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac    14:36
39 92 Jacob Milnes Rossendale Harriers & Ac    14:47
40 434 Benjamin Mayhew Burnley Ac    15:07
41 457 Joshua Kenny Rossendale Harriers & Ac    15:57
42 97 Joshua Blackledge Trawden Athletic Club    16:25
43 96 Toby Steel Rossendale Harriers & Ac    17:06

   Under 13 - Boys  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  Preston Harriers      32  — 3 Samuel Ridgway 5 Hugh Smith 10 Lewis Nelson 14 Samuel Bates
  2  Blackburn Harriers & Ac      46  — 1 Jack Baranowski 11 Theo Robinson 16 George Holman 18 Liam Bennison
  3  Northern (isle Of Man) Ac      69  — 2 Henry Stennett 12 Zac Woodward 25 Tim Perry 30 Joe Teare
  4  Chorley Athletic And Triathlon      70  — 4 William Grundy 21 Harry Walkden 22 Elliot James 23 Benedict Raby
  5  Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac      79  — 7 William Kershaw 8 Archie Belfield 26 Ewan Leitch 38 Vincent Bateman
  6  Rossendale Harriers & Ac      91  — 13 Francis Vidler 17 Isaac Snape 28 Sebastian Morris 33 Rddie Mitchell

   Under 13 - Girls  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 111 Pollyanna Kershaw Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac    11:01
2 112 Kristy Leitch Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac    11:14
3 110 Aimee Harling Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac    11:29
4 109 Jemima Bradburn Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac    11:43
5 397 Emma Robertshaw Blackburn Harriers & Ac    11:47
6 121 Lottie Hesketh Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    11:55
7 124 Harley Gregory Hyndburn Ac    12:02
8 130 Alice Carr Rossendale Harriers & Ac    12:03
9 113 Isabel Goodman Chorley Athletic And Triathlon    12:05
10 131 Ruby Cleaver Rossendale Harriers & Ac    12:10
11 128 Marnie Nelson Pendle Athletic Club    12:11
12 137 Olivia Martin Western Athletic Club (isle Of    12:29
13 114 Millie Jordan Chorley Athletic And Triathlon    12:33
14 132 Holly Nicholls Rossendale Harriers & Ac    12:34
15 133 Lyla Duffy Rossendale Harriers & Ac    12:35
16 134 Rosie Earl Trawden Athletic Club    12:35
17 118 Millie Reid Chorley Athletic And Triathlon    12:44
18 117 Isobel Reid Chorley Athletic And Triathlon    12:45

19 105 Evie Fort Blackburn Harriers & Ac    13:05
20 127 Gabriella Dale Pendle Athletic Club    13:12
21 450 Lyra Krige Blackburn Harriers & Ac    13:25
22 107 Charlotte Smith Blackburn Harriers & Ac    13:30
23 120 Avalina Cicconi Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    13:44
24 119 Maisie Geary Chorley Athletic And Triathlon    13:53
25 136 Maisie Warren-Beck Trawden Athletic Club    13:59
26 135 Isabel Gill Trawden Athletic Club    14:04
27 126 Issy Kennaugh Northern (isle Of Man) Ac    14:11
28 426 Emma Hope Chorley Athletic And Triathlon    14:13
29 392 Louise Lusty Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    14:22
30 115 Georgia Pendlebury Chorley Athletic And Triathlon    14:23
31 125 Sophie Kaighin Manx Harriers    14:28
32 440 Jessica Gizon Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    14:31
33 398 Hattie Loughrey Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H    14:45
34 419 Eleanor Woodford Blackburn Harriers & Ac    14:47
35 106 Charlotte Rothwell Blackburn Harriers & Ac    14:49
36 428 Hetty Green Blackburn Harriers & Ac    14:55

   Under 13 - Girls  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac      10  — 1 Pollyanna Kershaw 2 Kristy Leitch 3 Aimee Harling 4 Jemima Bradburn
  2  Rossendale Harriers & Ac      47  — 8 Alice Carr 10 Ruby Cleaver 14 Holly Nicholls 15 Lyla Duffy
  3  Chorley Athletic And Triathlon      57  — 9 Isabel Goodman 13 Millie Jordan 17 Millie Reid 18 Isobel Reid
  4  Blackburn Harriers & Ac      67  — 5 Emma Robertshaw 19 Evie Fort 21 Lyra Krige 22 Charlotte Smith
  5  Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers      90  — 6 Lottie Hesketh 23 Avalina Cicconi 29 Louise Lusty 32 Jessica Gizon
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Lancashire Cross Country Championships
 at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday 7th January 2023

   Under 15 - Boys  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Num Name Club Time
1 164 Matthew Clark Preston Harriers    12:08
2 141 Oliver Gill Blackburn Harriers & Ac    12:51
3 140 Samuel Aspey Blackburn Harriers & Ac    12:54
4 159 William Wareing Lancaster & Morecambe Ac    13:05
5 157 Ben Robinson Lancaster & Morecambe Ac    13:11
6 430 Myles Fraser Preston Harriers    13:20
7 156 Jack Eccles Lancaster & Morecambe Ac    13:20
8 149 Henry Ward Chorley Athletic And Triathlon    13:21
9 158 Allan Sumner Lancaster & Morecambe Ac    13:22
10 166 Tom Jepson Preston Harriers    13:30
11 155 Ben Brassington Lancaster & Morecambe Ac    13:37
12 151 Logan McCredie Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    13:48
13 161 Harris White Manx Harriers    13:52
14 144 Jack Wood Blackburn Harriers & Ac    13:56
15 143 Matthew Smith Blackburn Harriers & Ac    14:11
16 163 Thomas Bates Preston Harriers    14:27
17 154 Oliver Ball Lancaster & Morecambe Ac    14:33
18 160 Reuben Anderson Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H    14:39

19 150 Max Winstanley Chorley Athletic And Triathlon    14:53
20 148 Edward Willetts Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac    15:10
21 142 Alex Rothwell Blackburn Harriers & Ac    15:13
22 439 George Ramsden Blackburn Harriers & Ac    15:23
23 171 Charlie Reeder Trawden Athletic Club    15:24
24 165 George Darbyshire Preston Harriers    15:26
25 167 Alfie Walker Rossendale Harriers & Ac    15:33
26 153 Finlay Lorimer Hyndburn Ac    16:00
27 168 Laurence Vidler Rossendale Harriers & Ac    16:05
28 145 Ethan Bateman Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac    16:07
29 147 Adam Jackson Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac    16:07
30 146 Alfie Hall Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac    16:22
31 446 Peter SagarMoss Hyndburn Ac    16:22
32 437 James Burt Pendle Athletic Club    17:21
33 169 Thomas Smith Rossendale Harriers & Ac    17:44
34 172 Henry Robinson Trawden Athletic Club    19:35

   Under 15 - Boys  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  Lancaster & Morecambe Ac      25  — 4 William Wareing 5 Ben Robinson 7 Jack Eccles 9 Allan Sumner
  2  Preston Harriers      33  — 1 Matthew Clark 6 Myles Fraser 10 Tom Jepson 16 Thomas Bates
  3  Blackburn Harriers & Ac      34  — 2 Oliver Gill 3 Samuel Aspey 14 Jack Wood 15 Matthew Smith
  4  Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac     107  — 20 Edward Willetts 28 Ethan Bateman 29 Adam Jackson 30 Alfie Hall

   Under 15 - Girls  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Num Name Club Time
1 184 Anna Nicholson Lancaster & Morecambe Ac    15:07
2 179 Gracie Scott Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac    15:23
3 183 Erin Gillan Lancaster & Morecambe Ac    15:25
4 189 Molly Taylor Preston Harriers    15:29
5 192 Matilda Duffy Rossendale Harriers & Ac    15:37
6 185 Sarah Yates Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H    15:47
7 186 Lola Huyton Preston Harriers    15:51
8 190 Lilly Washington Preston Harriers    15:55
9 181 Eliena Lusty Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    16:39
10 178 Ella Leonard Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac    16:44
11 425 Phoebe Jackson Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    16:49
12 175 Isabella Pacelli Blackburn Harriers & Ac    16:53
13 451 Lexie Allen Barlick Fell Runners    16:57

14 180 Caitlin Hodgson Chorley Athletic And Triathlon    17:08
15 182 Annie Dickinson Lancaster & Morecambe Ac    17:10
16 452 Gemma Roberts Barlick Fell Runners    17:11
17 176 Hannah Davies Blackburn Harriers & Ac    17:13
18 191 Xara Lewis Rossendale Harriers & Ac    17:18
19 395 Sofia O’Reilly Chorley Athletic And Triathlon    17:21
20 448 Freya Neild Blackburn Harriers & Ac    17:30
21 429 Lily Green Blackburn Harriers & Ac    17:52
22 411 Lottie Smith Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    18:03
23 177 Madison Croft Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac    18:11
24 458 Holly Moffatt Preston Harriers    18:26
25 445 Heidi SagarMoss Hyndburn Ac    20:14
26 404 Marcia Rutter Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac    22:05

   Under 15 - Girls  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  Preston Harriers      43  — 4 Molly Taylor 7 Lola Huyton 8 Lilly Washington 24 Holly Moffatt
  2  Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac      61  — 2 Gracie Scott 10 Ella Leonard 23 Madison Croft 26 Marcia Rutter
  3  Blackburn Harriers & Ac      70  — 12 Isabella Pacelli 17 Hannah Davies 20 Freya Neild 21 Lily Green
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Lancashire Cross Country Championships
 at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday 7th January 2023

   Under 17 - Men  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Num Name Club Time
1 233 Joseph ReesGara Wigan & District H & Ac    17:47
2 218 Daniel Smith Blackburn Harriers & Ac    18:10
3 228 Samuel Perry Northern (isle Of Man) Ac    18:21
4 232 Joe Ormrod Rossendale Harriers & Ac    18:26
5 456 Jenson Warren Preston Harriers    18:28
6 224 Tom Bowman Lancaster & Morecambe Ac    18:48
7 219 Dexta Thompson Blackburn Harriers & Ac    19:04
8 229 Lucas Stennett Northern (isle Of Man) Ac    19:11
9 220 Tom Murphy Chorley Athletic And Triathlon    19:38
10 230 Charlie Teare Northern (isle Of Man) Ac    19:41
11 227 Dominic Dunwell Northern (isle Of Man) Ac    19:48

12 447 Jack Pagett-Fowler Blackburn Harriers & Ac    20:21
13 222 Marcus Thomasson Chorley Athletic And Triathlon    20:39
14 216 Jack Lamb Blackburn Harriers & Ac    20:43
15 223 William Walker Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    20:58
16 215 Codie Dewhurst Blackburn Harriers & Ac    21:04
17 221 Freddie Edwards Chorley Athletic And Triathlon    21:06
18 217 Umair Rafiq Blackburn Harriers & Ac    21:44
19 231 Finlay Hall Pendle Athletic Club    22:24
20 455 Bertie Ellison Lancaster & Morecambe Ac    23:52
21 226 Ronan Maher Lancaster & Morecambe Ac    24:17
22 454 Zach Earnshaw Lancaster & Morecambe Ac    25:29

   Under 17 - Men  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  Northern (isle Of Man) Ac      21  — 3 Samuel Perry 8 Lucas Stennett 10 Charlie Teare
  2  Blackburn Harriers & Ac      21  — 2 Daniel Smith 7 Dexta Thompson 12 Jack Pagett-Fowler
  3  Chorley Athletic And Triathlon      39  — 9 Tom Murphy 13 Marcus Thomasson17 Freddie Edwards
  4  Lancaster & Morecambe Ac      47  — 6 Tom Bowman 20 Bertie Ellison 21 Ronan Maher

   Under 17 - Women  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Num Name Club Time
1 196 Isabel Holt Blackburn Harriers & Ac    21:08
2 197 Evie Taylor Blackburn Harriers & Ac    22:42
3 459 Zara Darken Preston Harriers    23:08
4 205 Elizabeth Wareing Lancaster & Morecambe Ac    23:13
5 407 Poppi Watson Chorley Athletic And Triathlon    23:22
6 195 Keira Haxton Blackburn Harriers & Ac    23:37
7 200 Libby Rickerby Chorley Athletic And Triathlon    23:58
8 461 Helena White Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    24:22

9 465 Ciara Duffy Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    24:39
10 207 Madison McMullan Northern (isle Of Man) Ac    25:10
11 206 Anna Yates Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H    27:03
12 199 Elizabeth Kershaw Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac    27:55
13 198 Louisa Bradburn Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac    28:08
14 210 Gemma Kenniford Trawden Athletic Club    28:17
15 202 Niamh Barnsley-Ryan Lancaster & Morecambe Ac    30:16
16 203 Sacha Liver Lancaster & Morecambe Ac    32:36

   Under 17 - Women  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  Blackburn Harriers & Ac       9  — 1 Isabel Holt 2 Evie Taylor 6 Keira Haxton
  2  Lancaster & Morecambe Ac      35  — 4 Elizabeth Wareing 15 Niamh Barnsley-Ryan16 Sacha Liver
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Lancashire Cross Country Championships
 at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday 7th January 2023

   Ladies  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 254 Ruth Jones Salford Harriers & AC    24:02
2 442 Nichola Jackson Keswick Aac    24:25
3 244 Phoebe Hayashi L20 1 Lancaster & Morecambe Ac    24:32
4 274 Carla Davies L35 1 Preston Harriers    24:49
5 467 Eleanor Bolton Salford Harriers & AC    25:10
6 240 Bethany Reid L20 2 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon    26:03
7 238 Maisie Burns L20 3 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon    26:14
8 235 Kirsty Maher L20 4 Lancaster & Morecambe Ac    27:01
9 247 Isabelle Cunningham L20 5 Preston Harriers    27:11
10 462 Briony Holt Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    27:27
11 414 Becky Watterson L35 2 Manx Harriers    27:54
12 245 Sophie Huxtable L20 6 Lancaster & Morecambe Ac    27:56
13 265 Nicola Moynihan Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    28:25
14 284 Maria Cook L45 1 Skelmersdale Boundary Harriers   28:34
15 473 Layla Foley Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac    28:43
16 272 Laura Dickinson Manx Harriers    28:48
17 258 Ellen Sagar-Hesketh Blackburn Harriers & Ac    29:03
18 468 Johanna Goorney L50 1 Lytham St Annes Rr Club    29:07
19 472 Janey Rashleigh L60 1 Horwich R M I Harriers    29:17
20 268 Rebecca Rimmington L35 3 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    29:21
21 281 Josephine Wells Rossendale Harriers & Ac    29:32
22 255 Laura Craig L35 4 Barlick Fell Runners    29:32
23 248 Ellie Richardson L20 7 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    29:50
24 273 Emma McMullan L40 1 Manx Harriers    30:28
25 402 Catherine Perry L20 8 Northern (isle Of Man) Ac    30:34
26 474 AnneMarie Hindle L50 2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    30:43
27 466 Jean Brown L50 3 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    30:53
28 441 Lauren Gora L35 5 Lancaster & Morecambe Ac    31:11
29 471 Laura Livesey L35 6 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon    31:43
30 476 Laura Lawler L50 4 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac    32:36
31 277 Laura Johnston Rossendale Harriers & Ac    32:40

32 285 Helen Buchan L40 2 Trawden Athletic Club    32:50
33 463 Amy Heaton L20 9 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon    33:12
34 460 Suzanne Leonard L50 5 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac    33:18
35 453 Louise Wareing L45 2 Lancaster & Morecambe Ac    33:22
36 287 Carmel Sullivan L55 1 Wesham Road Runners & Ac    33:27
37 256 Lindsay Davies L50 6 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    33:31
38 251 Hannah Newbold Barlick Fell Runners    33:33
39 278 Joanne Cleaver L40 3 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    33:40
40 483 Kay Twist L50 7 Wesham Road Runners & Ac    33:48
41 242 Tanith-Jade Ellis L20 10 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    34:03
42 262 Lisa Ellis L40 4 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    34:25
43 261 Rebecca Ward L40 5 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon    34:37
44 484 Paula Cullen L45 3 Barlick Fell Runners    35:07
45 475 Karen Dunford L55 2 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac    35:10
46 266 Julia Rushton L55 3 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    36:28
47 477 Alona Versinina L35 7 Wesham Road Runners & Ac    36:40
48 280 Caroline Ogden L45 4 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    37:03
49 252 Miriam Maher L50 8 Lancaster & Morecambe Ac    37:14
50 486 Julia Rolfe L60 2 Lytham St Annes Rr Club    37:28
51 276 Davina Raidy L50 9 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    38:16
52 282 Sissel Lundberg-Bury L55 4 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    39:12
53 481 Sarah Helliwell L40 6 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    39:58
54 263 Rachel Gilmore L50 10 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    40:00
55 267 Katy Thompson L65 1 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    40:51
56 286 Ruth Travis L50 11 Tri Preston    41:03
57 283 Sara Steel L40 7 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    43:17
58 275 Susan Wickham L60 3 Preston Harriers    44:38
59 260 Michelle Tomlinson L60 4 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac    45:18
60 264 Christine Leathley L70 1 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    50:42
61 479 Sue Rigby L45 5 Wesham Road Runners & Ac    50:59

   Ladies  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  Lancaster & Morecambe Ac      51  — 3 Phoebe Hayashi 8 Kirsty Maher 12 Sophie Huxtable 28 Lauren Gora
  2  Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers      70  — 10 Briony Holt 13 Nicola Moynihan 20 Rebecca Rimmington 27 Jean Brown
  3  Chorley Athletic And Triathlon      75  — 6 Bethany Reid 7 Maisie Burns 29 Laura Livesey 33 Amy Heaton
  4  Rossendale Harriers & Ac     101  — 21 Josephine Wells 23 Ellie Richardson 26 AnneMarie Hindle 31 Laura Johnston
  5  Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac     124  — 15 Layla Foley 30 Laura Lawler 34 Suzanne Leonard 45 Karen Dunford
  6  Wesham Road Runners & Ac     184  — 36 Carmel Sullivan 40 Kay Twist 47 Alona Versinina 61 Sue Rigby

   Ladies (Vets)  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 274 Carla Davies L35 1 Preston Harriers    24:49
2 414 Becky Watterson L35 2 Manx Harriers    27:54
3 284 Maria Cook L45 1 Skelmersdale Boundary Harriers   28:34
4 468 Johanna Goorney L50 1 Lytham St Annes Rr Club    29:07
5 472 Janey Rashleigh L60 1 Horwich R M I Harriers    29:17
6 268 Rebecca Rimmington L35 3 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    29:21
7 255 Laura Craig L35 4 Barlick Fell Runners    29:32
8 273 Emma McMullan L40 1 Manx Harriers    30:28
9 474 AnneMarie Hindle L50 2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    30:43
10 466 Jean Brown L50 3 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    30:53
11 441 Lauren Gora L35 5 Lancaster & Morecambe Ac    31:11
12 471 Laura Livesey L35 6 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon    31:43
13 476 Laura Lawler L50 4 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac    32:36
14 285 Helen Buchan L40 2 Trawden Athletic Club    32:50
15 460 Suzanne Leonard L50 5 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac    33:18
16 453 Louise Wareing L45 2 Lancaster & Morecambe Ac    33:22
17 287 Carmel Sullivan L55 1 Wesham Road Runners & Ac    33:27
18 256 Lindsay Davies L50 6 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    33:31
19 278 Joanne Cleaver L40 3 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    33:40
20 483 Kay Twist L50 7 Wesham Road Runners & Ac    33:48

21 262 Lisa Ellis L40 4 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    34:25
22 261 Rebecca Ward L40 5 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon    34:37
23 484 Paula Cullen L45 3 Barlick Fell Runners    35:07
24 475 Karen Dunford L55 2 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac    35:10
25 266 Julia Rushton L55 3 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    36:28
26 477 Alona Versinina L35 7 Wesham Road Runners & Ac    36:40
27 280 Caroline Ogden L45 4 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    37:03
28 252 Miriam Maher L50 8 Lancaster & Morecambe Ac    37:14
29 486 Julia Rolfe L60 2 Lytham St Annes Rr Club    37:28
30 276 Davina Raidy L50 9 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    38:16
31 282 Sissel Lundberg-Bury L55 4 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    39:12
32 481 Sarah Helliwell L40 6 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    39:58
33 263 Rachel Gilmore L50 10 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    40:00
34 267 Katy Thompson L65 1 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    40:51
35 286 Ruth Travis L50 11 Tri Preston    41:03
36 283 Sara Steel L40 7 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    43:17
37 275 Susan Wickham L60 3 Preston Harriers    44:38
38 260 Michelle Tomlinson L60 4 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac    45:18
39 264 Christine Leathley L70 1 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    50:42
40 479 Sue Rigby L45 5 Wesham Road Runners & Ac    50:59

   Ladies (Vets)  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers      37  — 6 Rebecca Rimmington10 Jean Brown 21 Lisa Ellis
  2  Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac      52  — 13 Laura Lawler 15 Suzanne Leonard 24 Karen Dunford
  3  Rossendale Harriers & Ac      55  — 9 AnneMarie Hindle 19 Joanne Cleaver 27 Caroline Ogden
  4  Lancaster & Morecambe Ac      55  — 11 Lauren Gora 16 Louise Wareing 28 Miriam Maher
  5  Wesham Road Runners & Ac      63  — 17 Carmel Sullivan 20 Kay Twist 26 Alona Versinina

   Ladies - U20  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 244 Phoebe Hayashi L20 1 Lancaster & Morecambe Ac    24:32
2 240 Bethany Reid L20 2 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon    26:03
3 238 Maisie Burns L20 3 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon    26:14
4 235 Kirsty Maher L20 4 Lancaster & Morecambe Ac    27:01
5 247 Isabelle Cunningham L20 5 Preston Harriers    27:11

6 245 Sophie Huxtable L20 6 Lancaster & Morecambe Ac    27:56
7 248 Ellie Richardson L20 7 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    29:50
8 402 Catherine Perry L20 8 Northern (isle Of Man) Ac    30:34
9 463 Amy Heaton L20 9 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon    33:12
10 242 Tanith-Jade Ellis L20 10 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    34:03

   Ladies - U20  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  Lancaster & Morecambe Ac      11  — 1 Phoebe Hayashi 4 Kirsty Maher 6 Sophie Huxtable
  2  Chorley Athletic And Triathlon      14  — 2 Bethany Reid 3 Maisie Burns 9 Amy Heaton
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Lancashire Cross Country Championships
 at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday 7th January 2023

   Senior Men  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 321 Daniel Bebbington Blackburn Harriers & Ac    31:46
2 492 Chris Livesey V40 1 Salford Harriers & AC    32:25
3 344 Ross Harrison Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H    32:46
4 376 Grant Cunliffe Rossendale Harriers & Ac    32:48
5 511 Ben Fish V40 2 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    32:59
6 340 Luke Foley Horwich R M I Harriers    33:27
7 378 Thomas Cornthwaite Salford Harriers & AC    33:53
8 514 Rob Danson Wesham Road Runners & Ac    34:35
9 324 Joe Gebbie Blackburn Harriers & Ac    34:47
10 427 Rob Hope V45 1 Pudsey & Bramley Ac    34:55
11 302 Oliver Sutcliffe U20 1 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H    34:58
12 371 Jon Cleaver V40 3 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    35:00
13 367 Andy Grenfell V40 4 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    35:20
14 336 Peter Mackrell V40 5 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    35:31
15 401 Josh Geary U20 2 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon    35:35
16 490 Joe Bridge Blackburn Harriers & Ac    35:37
17 365 Rob Webb Rossendale Harriers & Ac    35:41
18 294 David Holman U20 3 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    35:42
19 323 Nick Gaskell V50 1 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    35:43
20 382 David Rigby Salford Harriers & AC    35:50
21 482 Daniel Jones Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H    35:55
22 308 William Curry U20 4 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    35:56
23 309 Joseph Hopley U20 5 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    36:02
24 326 Ben Walmsley Blackburn Harriers & Ac    36:10
25 366 Chris Clare Rossendale Harriers & Ac    36:13
26 322 Christopher Davies V45 2 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    36:17
27 488 Beau Smith Lancaster & Morecambe Ac    36:28
28 464 Wesley Wilkinson Preston Harriers    36:30
29 339 Sam Fairhurst Horwich R M I Harriers    36:32
30 377 Andy Mellor Rossendale Harriers & Ac    36:36
31 292 Sam Hodkinson U20 6 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    36:42
32 487 Kieran Rowlands Lancaster & Morecambe Ac    36:52
33 496 Michael Corbishley Rossendale Harriers & Ac    36:55
34 512 Marc Hartley Blackburn Harriers & Ac    37:15
35 306 Luke Suffolk U20 7 Preston Harriers    37:26
36 497 Matt Nuttall V50 2 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    37:33
37 319 Ben Whitehead Barlick Fell Runners    37:35
38 351 Christopher Killey Manx Harriers    37:38
39 379 Philip Leybourne V55 1 Salford Harriers & AC    37:41
40 363 Joseph Waller Rossendale Harriers & Ac    37:54
41 355 Simon Collins V40 6 Preston Harriers    37:58
42 369 Stephen Corbishley Rossendale Harriers & Ac    38:04
43 494 Noah Cox U20 8 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac    38:07
44 470 Louie Clark U20 9 Preston Harriers    38:36
45 342 James Titmuss V45 3 Horwich R M I Harriers    38:41
46 520 Tom Belcher Chorley Athletic And Triathlon    38:43
47 360 Andy Whaley V45 4 Preston Harriers    38:48
48 374 Ben Kirkman Rossendale Harriers & Ac    38:55
49 388 Andrew Harling V40 7 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac    39:06
50 518 James McLeod Accrington Road Runners    39:22
51 501 Glen Goodwin V55 2 Accrington Road Runners    39:37
52 300 Thomas McGrattan U20 10 Lancaster & Morecambe Ac    40:02
53 330 Daniel Paton V40 8 Blackburn Road Runners    40:05
54 328 Richard Addy V45 5 Blackburn Road Runners    40:10

55 353 Steve Bone V45 6 Preston Harriers    40:24
56 420 Neil Brogan V40 9 Manx Fell Runners    40:27
57 350 Jamie Hayes V40 10 Manx Harriers    40:28
58 370 Robert English Rossendale Harriers & Ac    40:36
59 348 Andrew Falconer Manx Harriers    40:46
60 519 James Dunderdale V40 11 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    41:07
61 364 Alan Lundberg-Bury V55 3 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    41:11
62 356 Steve Hallas V45 7 Preston Harriers    41:26
63 495 Gruff Matthew Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac    41:36
64 509 Mark Irving Ellenborough Ac    41:41
65 499 Mark Walsh V55 4 Horwich R M I Harriers    41:44
66 384 Phillip Derry V40 12 Skelmersdale Boundary Harriers   41:47
67 469 Josh Woodstock V45 8 Accrington Road Runners    41:48
68 506 John Wright V55 5 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac    42:20
69 361 Matthew Clawson Rossendale Harriers & Ac    42:37
70 491 Carl Nevison V55 6 Barlick Fell Runners    42:38
71 504 Jonny Hall Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    42:44
72 333 Stuart Hall V40 13 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac    43:00
73 515 Gareth Taylor Darwen Dashers Rc    43:33
74 498 Stephen Dunn V45 9 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac    43:45
75 503 Martin Connolly Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    43:48
76 296 Joshua Mathias-DaveyU2011 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac    43:56
77 357 David Lea V60 1 Preston Harriers    44:03
78 368 Ian Duffy V45 10 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    44:21
79 359 David Watson V55 7 Preston Harriers    44:46
80 325 Gary Pearse V55 8 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    45:13
81 513 Steve Myerscough V45 11 Wesham Road Runners & Ac    45:28
82 372 Andrew Marsden V40 14 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    45:43
83 337 Craig Nicholls V45 12 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    45:48
84 415 Nick Hume V65 1 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac    45:52
85 510 Ben Lee Accrington Road Runners    46:00
86 449 Anton Krige V50 3 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    46:05
87 493 Trevor Rayner V60 2 Salford Harriers & AC    46:20
88 478 Carl Groome V50 4 Wesham Road Runners & Ac    46:34
89 489 Andrew Smith V55 9 Barlick Fell Runners    46:46
90 358 Stephen Mort V45 13 Preston Harriers    46:50
91 399 John Rainford V60 3 Preston Harriers    47:10
92 507 Chris Baldorson V55 10 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    47:16
93 516 Nick Hargreaves V45 14 Accrington Road Runners    47:21
94 349 Andrew Fox V60 4 Manx Harriers    47:47
95 502 Ben Cook Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    47:55
96 444 Peter Sagar V60 5 Hyndburn Ac    47:58
97 389 Nigel Shepherd V60 6 Wesham Road Runners & Ac    49:14
98 332 Peter Bradburn V50 5 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac    50:24
99 517 Richard Briscoe Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    50:51
100 480 Elliot Costello Wesham Road Runners & Ac    51:44
101 387 Michael Edge V60 7 Wesham Road Runners & Ac    52:16
102 500 Steven Melling V65 2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    52:51
103 386 John Collier V65 3 Wesham Road Runners & Ac    53:03
104 505 Ben Gilkes V50 6 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon    55:41
105 508 Gary Mitchell V60 8 Blackburn Road Runners    56:53
106 485 James Danson V55 11 Wesham Road Runners & Ac    57:25
107 329 David Morris V60 9 Blackburn Road Runners  1:06:52

   Senior Men  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  Blackburn Harriers & Ac      68  — 1 Daniel Bebbington 5 Ben Fish 9 Joe Gebbie 16 Joe Bridge 18 David Holman 19 Nick Gaskell
  2  Rossendale Harriers & Ac      91  — 4 Grant Cunliffe 12 Jon Cleaver 13 Andy Grenfell 17 Rob Webb 22 William Curry 23 Joseph Hopley
  3  Preston Harriers     250  — 28 Wesley Wilkinson 35 Luke Suffolk 41 Simon Collins 44 Louie Clark 47 Andy Whaley 55 Steve Bone
  4  Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac     369  — 43 Noah Cox 49 Andrew Harling 63 Gruff Matthew 68 John Wright 72 Stuart Hall 74 Stephen Dunn
  5  Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers     398  — 14 Peter Mackrell 60 James Dunderdale 71 Jonny Hall 75 Martin Connolly 83 Craig Nicholls 95 Ben Cook
  6  Wesham Road Runners & Ac     475  — 8 Rob Danson 81 Steve Myerscough 88 Carl Groome 97 Nigel Shepherd 100 Elliot Costello 101 Michael Edge
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Lancashire Cross Country Championships
 at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday 7th January 2023

   Senior Men (Vets)  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 492 Chris Livesey V40 1 Salford Harriers & AC    32:25
2 511 Ben Fish V40 2 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    32:59
3 427 Rob Hope V45 1 Pudsey & Bramley Ac    34:55
4 371 Jon Cleaver V40 3 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    35:00
5 367 Andy Grenfell V40 4 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    35:20
6 336 Peter Mackrell V40 5 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    35:31
7 323 Nick Gaskell V50 1 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    35:43
8 322 Christopher Davies V45 2 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    36:17
9 497 Matt Nuttall V50 2 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    37:33
10 379 Philip Leybourne V55 1 Salford Harriers & AC    37:41
11 355 Simon Collins V40 6 Preston Harriers    37:58
12 342 James Titmuss V45 3 Horwich R M I Harriers    38:41
13 360 Andy Whaley V45 4 Preston Harriers    38:48
14 388 Andrew Harling V40 7 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac    39:06
15 501 Glen Goodwin V55 2 Accrington Road Runners    39:37
16 330 Daniel Paton V40 8 Blackburn Road Runners    40:05
17 328 Richard Addy V45 5 Blackburn Road Runners    40:10
18 353 Steve Bone V45 6 Preston Harriers    40:24
19 420 Neil Brogan V40 9 Manx Fell Runners    40:27
20 350 Jamie Hayes V40 10 Manx Harriers    40:28
21 519 James Dunderdale V40 11 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    41:07
22 364 Alan Lundberg-Bury V55 3 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    41:11
23 356 Steve Hallas V45 7 Preston Harriers    41:26
24 499 Mark Walsh V55 4 Horwich R M I Harriers    41:44
25 384 Phillip Derry V40 12 Skelmersdale Boundary Harriers   41:47
26 469 Josh Woodstock V45 8 Accrington Road Runners    41:48
27 506 John Wright V55 5 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac    42:20
28 491 Carl Nevison V55 6 Barlick Fell Runners    42:38
29 333 Stuart Hall V40 13 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac    43:00

30 498 Stephen Dunn V45 9 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac    43:45
31 357 David Lea V60 1 Preston Harriers    44:03
32 368 Ian Duffy V45 10 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    44:21
33 359 David Watson V55 7 Preston Harriers    44:46
34 325 Gary Pearse V55 8 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    45:13
35 513 Steve Myerscough V45 11 Wesham Road Runners & Ac    45:28
36 372 Andrew Marsden V40 14 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    45:43
37 337 Craig Nicholls V45 12 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    45:48
38 415 Nick Hume V65 1 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac    45:52
39 449 Anton Krige V50 3 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    46:05
40 493 Trevor Rayner V60 2 Salford Harriers & AC    46:20
41 478 Carl Groome V50 4 Wesham Road Runners & Ac    46:34
42 489 Andrew Smith V55 9 Barlick Fell Runners    46:46
43 358 Stephen Mort V45 13 Preston Harriers    46:50
44 399 John Rainford V60 3 Preston Harriers    47:10
45 507 Chris Baldorson V55 10 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    47:16
46 516 Nick Hargreaves V45 14 Accrington Road Runners    47:21
47 349 Andrew Fox V60 4 Manx Harriers    47:47
48 444 Peter Sagar V60 5 Hyndburn Ac    47:58
49 389 Nigel Shepherd V60 6 Wesham Road Runners & Ac    49:14
50 332 Peter Bradburn V50 5 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac    50:24
51 387 Michael Edge V60 7 Wesham Road Runners & Ac    52:16
52 500 Steven Melling V65 2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    52:51
53 386 John Collier V65 3 Wesham Road Runners & Ac    53:03
54 505 Ben Gilkes V50 6 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon    55:41
55 508 Gary Mitchell V60 8 Blackburn Road Runners    56:53
56 485 James Danson V55 11 Wesham Road Runners & Ac    57:25
57 329 David Morris V60 9 Blackburn Road Runners  1:06:52

   Senior Men (Vets)  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  Blackburn Harriers & Ac      26  — 2 Ben Fish 7 Nick Gaskell 8 Christopher Davies 9 Matt Nuttall
  2  Rossendale Harriers & Ac      63  — 4 Jon Cleaver 5 Andy Grenfell 22 Alan Lundberg-Bury32Ian Duffy
  3  Preston Harriers      65  — 11 Simon Collins 13 Andy Whaley 18 Steve Bone 23 Steve Hallas
  4  Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac     100  — 14 Andrew Harling 27 John Wright 29 Stuart Hall 30 Stephen Dunn
  5  Blackburn Road Runners     145  — 16 Daniel Paton 17 Richard Addy 55 Gary Mitchell 57 David Morris
  6  Wesham Road Runners & Ac     176  — 35 Steve Myerscough 41 Carl Groome 49 Nigel Shepherd 51 Michael Edge

   Senior Men - U20  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 302 Oliver Sutcliffe U20 1 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H    34:58
2 401 Josh Geary U20 2 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon    35:35
3 294 David Holman U20 3 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    35:42
4 308 William Curry U20 4 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    35:56
5 309 Joseph Hopley U20 5 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    36:02
6 292 Sam Hodkinson U20 6 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    36:42

7 306 Luke Suffolk U20 7 Preston Harriers    37:26
8 494 Noah Cox U20 8 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac    38:07
9 470 Louie Clark U20 9 Preston Harriers    38:36
10 300 Thomas McGrattan U20 10 Lancaster & Morecambe Ac    40:02
11 296 Joshua Mathias-DaveyU2011 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac    43:56

   Senior Men - U20  —  TEAM RESULTS
    No complete teams
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